● on an as adjusted basis to reflect the issuance and sale of the Ordinary Shares by us in this offering at the assumed initial
public offering price of $4.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the estimated initial public offering price range set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts, and the estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

 
You should  read  this capitalization  table  in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” and the consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

 
    June 30, 2023  

    Actual    

As adjusted
(Over­allotment

option not
exercised)    

As adjusted
(Over­allotment
option exercised

in full)  
    $           $  
Long­term loan     ­      ­      ­ 
                      
Shareholders’ Equity:                     
Ordinary Shares, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 Ordinary Shares
authorized, 6,400,000 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding on an
actual basis; 7,780,000 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted assuming the over­allotment option is not exercised, and
7,987,000 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted
assuming the over­allotment option is exercised in full     6,400      7,780      7,987 
Additional paid­in capital(1)     3,013,333      7,807,333      8,553,883 
Retained earnings     2,205,422      2,205,422      2,205,422 
Accumulated other comprehensive loss     (532,645)     (532,645)     (532,645)
Statutory reserve     494,364      494,364      494,364 
Non­controlling interest     218,652      218,652      218,652 
Total Shareholders’ Equity     5,405,526      10,200,906      10,947,663 
Total Capitalization     5,405,526      10,200,906      10,947,663 
 
(1) Additional paid­in capital reflects the sale of Ordinary Shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $4.00

per  share,  and after deducting  the  estimated underwriting discounts,  and estimated offering  expenses payable by us. The pro
forma as adjusted information is illustrative only, and we will adjust this information based on the actual initial public offering
price  and  other  terms  of  this  offering  determined  at  pricing.  We  estimate  that  such  net  proceeds  will  be  approximately
$4,862,600  ($5,520,000  gross  offering  proceeds,  less  underwriting  discounts  of  $386,400,  and  offering  expenses  of

[…]

officers, directors or 5% or greater beneficial owners of our Ordinary Shares will purchase shares in this offering. In addition, the
following table assumes that the over­allotment option has not been exercised. Holders of our Ordinary Shares are entitled to one (1)
vote per share and vote on all matters submitted to a vote of our shareholders, except as may otherwise be required by law.
 
We  have  determined  beneficial  ownership  in  accordance  with  the  rules  of  the  SEC.  These  rules  generally  attribute  beneficial
ownership of securities to persons who possess sole or shared voting power or investment power with respect to those securities. The
person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any security of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within
60  days. Unless  otherwise  indicated,  the  person  identified  in  this  table  has  sole  voting  and  investment  power with  respect  to  all
shares shown as beneficially owned by him, subject to applicable community property laws.

 

   

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
Prior to This Offering    

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned

After This Offering (2)  

Name of Beneficial Owners(1)   Number     %     Number     %  
Directors and Executive Officers:                            
Huajian Xu (4)     3,704,320      57.88%    3,704,320      47.61%
Tong Zhu     ­      ­      ­      ­ 
Jiancong Cai     640,000      10.00%    640,000      8.23%
Zhaohui Randall Xu     ­      ­      ­      ­ 
Ye Ren     ­      ­      ­      ­ 
Harry D. Schulman     ­      ­      ­      ­ 
All  directors,  director  nominees,  and  executive  officers
as a group (6 persons)     4,344,320      67.88%    4,344,320      55.84%
5% shareholders:                            
Jiancong Cai     640,000      10.00%    640,000      8.23%
Wealthford Capital Ltd. (3)     3,704,320      57.88%    3,704,320      47.61%
Huiyan Xie     640,000      10.00%    640,000      8.23%

 
(1) Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following entities or individuals is Gemini Mansion B 901, i Park,

No. 18­17 Zhenze Rd, Xinwu District, Wuxi, Jiangsu, People’s Republic of China, 214111.
 
(2) Giving effect to the reorganization of our Ordinary Shares that was effected in March 2023, applicable percentage of ownership

is based on 7,780,000 Ordinary Shares outstanding immediately after the offering.
 
(3) 3,704,320  Ordinary  Shares  directly  held  by  Wealthford  Capital  Ltd.  of  which  our  Chief  Executive  Officer  is  the  90%

shareholder and holds the voting and dispositive power over the Ordinary Shares held by such entity.